

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

I.A. NO. 4 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2131 OF 2006

M/S. MARKFED HDPE SACKS PLANT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CCE, LUDHIANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for insertion of page in civil appeal)

Date: 10/08/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete. However, there is no appearance for the respondent.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court if there is no appearance for the respondent.

ar

hj