

o
ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 4 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2131 OF 2006

M/S. MARKFED HDPE SACKS PLANT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CCE, LUDHIANA

Respondent(s)

(For insertion of page no. 26A in civil appeal and office report)

Date: 30/03/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

Mr. Atul Nanda, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Sharma, adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Prayer for insertion of page No. 26 A in the brief is allowed.

(Shashi Sareen)

Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)

Court Master